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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
FIRE LOG – January 2024 

Wednesday January 31, 2024 – Thursday February 1, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday January 30, 2024 – Wednesday January 31, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday January 29, 2024 – Tuesday January 30, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday January 26, 2024 – Monday January 29, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday January 25, 2024 – Friday January 26, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday January 24, 2024 – Thursday January 25, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday January 23, 2024 – Wednesday January 24, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday January 22, 2024 – Tuesday January 23, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday January 19, 2024 – Monday January 22, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday January 18, 2024 – Friday January 19, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday January 17, 2024 – Thursday January 18, 2024 
On 1-17-2024, UPD officers were at Lumberjack Landing in reference to a call for 
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service when the fire alarm was activated. The Nacogdoches Fire Department 
arrived and located smoke inside the lobby of the first floor. A small fire was 
located behind the panel of an air conditioning unit. The fire department found 
that the air conditioning motor was on fire. Fire personnel put out the fire using a 
fire extinguisher. There were no injuries; however, the air conditioning unit did 
suffer damage. 
 
Tuesday January 16, 2024 – Wednesday January 17, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday January 12, 2024 – Tuesday January 16, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday January 11, 2024 – Friday January 12, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday January 10, 2024 – Thursday January 11, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday January 9, 2024 – Wednesday January 10, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday January 8, 2024 – Tuesday January 9, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday January 5, 2024 – Monday January 8, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday January 4, 2024 – Friday January 5, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday January 3, 2024 – Thursday January 4, 2024  
There are no reports. 
 
Monday January 1, 2024 – Wednesday January 3, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 


